

olden Hills School Division No. 75

Powering hope and possibilities

Vision: Inspiring confident, connected, caring citizens of the world.

Mission: Intentionally maximizing learning for all



News from the Board Meeting

September 26, 2017 Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees

1. Chair's Report

Chair Price reported on correspondence received and meetings attended.

2. Field Trip Studies – Strathmore High School

The Board of Trustees approved the field studies excursion for Strathmore High School to Europe from March 28 – April 8, 2018, subject to advisory notices from Foreign Affairs and International Trade Canada.

3. Joint Elections and Advance Poll

The Board of Trustees approved joint election agreement with the Town of Drumheller for Advance Poll and Election Day.

4. Preliminary Enrolment Monitoring Report (September 2017)

Secretary Treasurer Sabir provided information on the 2017-2018 preliminary enrolment report.

4. System Enhancement

Superintendent Daverne presented information on behalf of Deputy Superintendent Jordan on the System Enhancement report.

5. IMR and Capital Projects Report (Summer Update)

Secretary Treasurer Sabir presented information on IMR projects for the 2016-2017 year.

6. Information/Suggestions for New Board

The Board of Trustees discussed information to be passed down to the new Board of Trustees.

7. Wheatland Crossing Grand Opening – September 26, 2017 at 1:30 p.m.

The Board of Trustees, Superintendent, Secretary Treasurer and Alberta Government Officials attending the Grand Opening.

For more information on these items please go to the Golden Hills School Division No. 75 webpage at:

Golden Hills School Division No. 75

Next Board Meeting: Tuesday, October 24, 2017 (Organizational and Regular Meeting)

SUMMARY ONLY

Golden Hills School

Division No. 75

Board of Trustees

Dave Price, Board Chair

Larry Tucker, Vice Chair

Joyce Bazant, Trustee

Barry Kletke, Trustee

Alan Larsen, Trustee

Sherri Nielsen, Trustee

435A Highway No. 1

Strathmore, AB T1P 1J4

Phone: 403-934-5121

Fax: 403-934-5125

www.ghsd75.ca